
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 

90 
100 
633 
161 
337 

7 
43 

630 
22 

265 
977 
443 
126 
338 
888 
110 
58 
80 

252 
197 

Name 

Sebastian Noble 
Matthew Day 
Ryan Crombie 
Joel Herbert 
Taylor Mitchell 
Emily Robb 
Riley Boswell 
Cooper Cooley 
Josh Verkley 
Louise Rawson 
Carson Daly 
Joe Wilson 
Dom Pietersen 
Cole Turney 
Miles Baker 
Ajay Giddy 
Steve Chapman 
Dj Mudford 
Samira Bedingham 
Zane Hills 

Class 
BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

Best Tm 

1:18.678 
1:18.820 
1:18.947 
1:19.007 
1:19.128 
1:19.165 
1:19.171 
1:19.182 
1:19.410 
1:19.539 
1:19.647 
1:19.823 
1:19.825 
1:20.025 
1:20.066 
1:20.108 
1:20.238 
1:20.404 
1:21.012 
1:28.513 

Diff 

0.142 
0.269 
0.329 
0.450 
0.487 
0.493 
0.504 
0.732 
0.861 
0.969 
1.145 
1.147 
1.347 
1.388 
1.430 
1.560 
1.726 
2.334 
9.835 

Best Speed 

123.542 
123.319 
123.121 
123.027 
122.839 
122.782 
122.772 
122.755 
122.403 
122.204 
122.038 
121.769 
121.766 
121.462 
121.400 
121.336 
121.140 
120.890 
119.982 
109.814 

In Lap 

4 
8 
5 
4 
9 
9 

11 
11 
5 
4 
5 
7 
5 
4 

10 
3 

10 
8 
6 
2 

Nationality Team 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 22/11/2025 11:44:07 am 

Results Verified by Chief Timekeeper Jason Harris 

Clerk of the Course Brett Davy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hampton Downs 

NZIGP Omnigraphics Waikato Challenge 
BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46  

Q05 - Qualifying (15 mins) 

Qualifying started at 10:29:03 

National  2.700 km 

22/11/2025 10:35 


