



Omnigraphics: WAIKATO CHALLENGE

NZIGP Omnigraphics Waikato Challenge

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46

Q05 - Qualifying (15 mins)

Qualifying started at 10:29:03

Sorted on best lap time

National 2.700 km

22/11/2025 10:35



Pos	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Diff	Best Speed	In Lap Nationality	Team
1	90	Sebastian Noble	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:18.678		123.542	4	
2	100	Matthew Day	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:18.820	0.142	123.319	8	
3	633	Ryan Crombie	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:18.947	0.269	123.121	5	
4	161	Joel Herbert	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:19.007	0.329	123.027	4	
5	337	Taylor Mitchell	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:19.128	0.450	122.839	9	
6	7	Emily Robb	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:19.165	0.487	122.782	9	
7	43	Riley Boswell	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:19.171	0.493	122.772	11	
8	630	Cooper Cooley	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:19.182	0.504	122.755	11	
9	22	Josh Verkley	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:19.410	0.732	122.403	5	
10	265	Louise Rawson	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:19.539	0.861	122.204	4	
11	977	Carson Daly	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:19.647	0.969	122.038	5	
12	443	Joe Wilson	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:19.823	1.145	121.769	7	
13	126	Dom Pietersen	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:19.825	1.147	121.766	5	
14	338	Cole Turney	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:20.025	1.347	121.462	4	
15	888	Miles Baker	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:20.066	1.388	121.400	10	
16	110	Ajay Giddy	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:20.108	1.430	121.336	3	
17	58	Steve Chapman	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:20.238	1.560	121.140	10	
18	80	Dj Mudford	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:20.404	1.726	120.890	8	
19	252	Samira Bedingham	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:21.012	2.334	119.982	6	
20	197	Zane Hills	BMW Race Driver Ser	1:28.513	9.835	109.814	2	

Results Verified by Chief Timekeeper Jason Harris

Orbits

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Hampton Downs

Clerk of the Course Brett Davy